

MARIA VISTA ESTATES, PHASE 2  
 DRAINAGE BASIN AND OUTLET IMPROVEMENTS  
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA  
 CONTRACT NO. 300433  
 PROJECT MANAGER: GLENN MARSHALL  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: MATT REINHART

					BID 1		BID 2		BID 3		BID 4		BID 5		BID 6		BID 7			
Engineer's Estimate					MGE Underground PO Box 4189 Paso Robles, Ca 93447 805-238-3510		Stratton Const. Co. 1659 15th Steet Los Osos, Ca 93402 805-235-8443		Rockwood General Contractor Inc P.O. Box 1529 Nipomo, Ca 93444 805-343-7738		Brough Const. Inc 634 Printz Arroyo Grande, Ca 93420 805-489-7779		Granite Construction Company PO Box 6744 Santa Barbara, Ca 93160-6744 831-768-4021		Mark Switzer 210 Cow Meadow Place Paso Robles, Ca 93446 805-237-1334		John Madonna PO Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, Ca 93403 805-543-7751			
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS		
1	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
3	074056	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
4	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00
5	074058	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	1	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,067.00	\$ 6,067.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,033.00	\$ 9,033.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	197005	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 28,798.00	\$ 28,798.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30,735.00	\$ 30,735.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	203031	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	960	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 892.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 12,864.00
9	203561	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	960	SY	\$ 8.10	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,304.00
10	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	2.6	CY	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 11,441.00	\$ 29,746.60	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 7,852.00	\$ 20,415.20	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 42,575.00
11	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	22	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 11,572.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
12	720106	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	155	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,795.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 96.40	\$ 14,942.00
13	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	15	CY	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 16,245.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 16,200.00
14	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
15	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	5110	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 91,980.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 71,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 80,482.50	\$ 14.20	\$ 72,562.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 89,425.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 64,897.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 71,540.00
16	802601	14' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE BASE BID					\$ 218,126.00		\$ 166,151.40		\$ 166,775.00		\$ 172,319.50		\$ 180,497.00		\$ 192,599.00		\$ 194,653.20		\$ 195,681.00	

ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS		
17	800365	EXTRA FOR INCLUDING VINYL SLATS IN FENCE & GATES	5166	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,992.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,498.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 40,294.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,498.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,996.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 43,911.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 105,903.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE ADDITIVE ITEM 1					\$ 61,992.00		\$ 15,498.00		\$ 38,745.00		\$ 40,294.80		\$ 15,498.00		\$ 30,996.00		\$ 43,911.00		\$ 105,903.00	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 218,126.00		\$ 166,151.40		\$ 166,775.00		\$ 172,319.50		\$ 180,497.00		\$ 192,599.00		\$ 194,653.20		\$ 195,681.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1					\$ 61,992.00		\$ 15,498.00		\$ 38,745.00		\$ 40,294.80		\$ 15,498.00		\$ 30,996.00		\$ 43,911.00		\$ 105,903.00	
TOTAL ESTIMATE (ALL ITEMS)					\$ 280,118.00		\$ 181,649.40		\$ 205,520.00		\$ 212,614.30		\$ 195,995.00		\$ 223,595.00		\$ 238,564.20		\$ 301,584.00	

LEGEND:  highlighted = math error

MARIA VISTA ESTATES, PHASE 2  
 DRAINAGE BASIN AND OUTLET IMPROVEMENTS  
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA  
 CONTRACT NO. 300433  
 PROJECT MANAGER: GLENN MARSHALL  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: MATT REINHART

					BID 8		BID 9		BID 10		BID 11		BID 12		BID 13			
Engineer's Estimate					Calportland Construction PO Box 1280 Santa Maria, Ca 93456 805-345-3538		Souza Construction, Inc. PO Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, Ca 93403 805-546-8288		G.F. Garcia and Sons, Inc. PO Box 525 Cayucos, Ca 93430 805-995-3548		G. Sosa Construction, Inc. 2880 Santa Maria Way Ste. D3 Santa Maria, Ca 93455 805-934-3606		V. Lopez Jr. and Sons, Inc. PO Box 488 Santa Maria, Ca 93454 805-928-1198		R. Baker, Inc. PO Box 419 Arroyo Grande, Ca 93420 805-489-8711			
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS		
1	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,757.00	\$ 3,757.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,870.00
3	074056	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
4	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	074058	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	1	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,888.00	\$ 12,888.00	\$ 22,465.00	\$ 22,465.00
7	197005	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 42,460.00	\$ 42,460.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 36,863.00	\$ 36,863.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 21,870.00
8	203031	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	960	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 835.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 3,590.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,360.00
9	203561	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	960	SY	\$ 8.10	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,360.00
10	510126	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	2.6	CY	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 10,316.80	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 4,607.20	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
11	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	22	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,728.00
12	720106	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	155	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 23,715.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 86.42	\$ 13,395.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 25,265.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 22,320.00
13	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	15	CY	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 12,195.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 11,175.00
14	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
15	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	5110	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 91,980.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 68,985.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 68,985.00	\$ 13.92	\$ 71,131.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 71,540.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 71,233.40	\$ 20.20	\$ 103,222.00
16	802601	14' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 4,376.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,085.38	\$ 4,341.52	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,137.07	\$ 4,548.28	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE BASE BID					\$ 218,126.00		\$ 196,155.80		\$ 196,815.00		\$ 199,982.22		\$ 206,270.00	\$ 209,283.28		\$ 220,170.00		

ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
17	800365	EXTRA FOR INCLUDING VINYL SLATS IN FENCE & GATES	5166	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,992.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 32,029.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,996.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 33,165.72	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,162.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 33,165.72
TOTAL ESTIMATE ADDITIVE ITEM 1					\$ 61,992.00		\$ 32,029.20		\$ 30,996.00		\$ 33,165.72		\$ 36,162.00	\$ 33,165.72		\$ 27,638.10
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 218,126.00		\$ 196,155.80		\$ 196,815.00		\$ 199,982.22		\$ 206,270.00	\$ 209,283.28		\$ 220,170.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1					\$ 61,992.00		\$ 32,029.20		\$ 30,996.00		\$ 33,165.72		\$ 36,162.00	\$ 33,165.72		\$ 27,638.10
TOTAL ESTIMATE (ALL ITEMS)					\$ 280,118.00		\$ 228,185.00		\$ 227,811.00		\$ 233,147.94		\$ 242,432.00	\$ 242,449.00		\$ 247,808.10


LEGEND: highlighted = math error

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS – BASE BID**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
100, Concrete Handrails 10	Atkinson Concrete	929726	9071 Palomar Ave Atascadero, CA 93422	\$ 19,840. <sup>00</sup>
150, 160 Chain Link Fence, 14' Chain Link Gates 15, 16	Big Wahoo Fence	878381	332 N. 13 <sup>th</sup> St Grover Beach, CA 93433	\$ 66,500. <sup>00</sup>

By:  Michael Joe Goldstein, President / MGE Underground, Inc.  
(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS – ADDITIVE BID**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
170, Vinyl slats in fence, 17	Big Wakoo Fence	878381	332 N. 13th St Grover Beach, CA 93433	\$ 12,000.00

By:  Michael Joe Goldstein, President / M&E Underground, Inc.  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**